Making our world more productive



Sect/59

28 June 2024

To,

The Manager [NEAPS]
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

SYMBOL: LINDEINDIA

To,

The General Manager [BSE Listing Centre]
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited

New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, 1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 523457

Dear Sir/Madam,

Intimation under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Loss of share certificates

We wish to inform you that we have received intimation from our Registrars, KFin Technologies Ltd. as per their enclosed letter dated 28 June 2024, for loss of share certificates of the Company reported by our shareholders with request for issue of duplicate share certificates.

This may please be treated as compliance under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. You are requested to please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Amit Dhanuka
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



Ref: KFL/LIL/SEL//LOT_29/2024 June 28, 2024

LINDE INDIA LIMITED Oxygen House, P 43 Taratala Road Kolkata West Bengal-700088

Kind Attn: Mr. Amit Dhanuka, Company Secretary

Dear Sir,

Sub : Loss of Share certificate intimation

This is with reference to above subject, please find below the details of share certificates reported as lost / misplaced by shareholder(s) of the Company and request(s) have been received for issue of duplicate share certificate. We have given requisite information in all respects to the shareholder(s) for obtaining duplicate share certificates.

We request you to kindly disseminate the same on the concerned stock exchanges as per the existing SEBI guidelines and also request investors to refrain from trading and dealing in these shares. Any claim in respect of the said share certificates should be lodged with us in writing within 7 days from the date of this letter failing which action to issue of duplicate share certificate(s) may be initiated in favour of the claimants.

Sr.	Folio No	Name/Joint Names	Share Certificates			
No			Certificate No(s)	Distinctive		No. Of
				From	То	Shares
		AN TEL CORINDRAM VOTWANI	9977427	3658492	3658499	8
1	1105577	SAVTRI GOBINDRAM KOTWANI				
		TO SUID DAMA KOTIMANI	103574	6351494	6351498	5
2	1106099	SAVITRI GOBINDRAM KOTWANI	10007			
		JTLY SURESH NARAINDAS KOTWANI	9980311	3809261	3809273	13
		(DECEASED) AND MRS CHANDRA NARAINDAS KOTWANI (DECEASED)	9985636	4801148	4801151	4
						3 5 5
	. 1	*	242369	18783651	18783750	100
3	2238375	LALIT KUMAR JAIN	242303	20.00		
					8. 9	



KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)



Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649



£ s		. "			18 H. A. B.	
		CONTRAM KOTWANI	410995	6344222	6344237	16
4	2403371	SAVITRI GOBINDRAM KOTWANI MR SUNIL NARAINDAS KOTWANI	410995	8504263	8504298	36
		MR SURESH NARAINDAS KOTWANI	44,0005	11262197	11262244	48
		(DECEASED)	410995 410996	222961	222980	20
			410996	1147456	1147494	39
			410996	2052084	2052091	8
	17		410996	2636449	2636459	11
			410996	4793248	4793260	13
			410996	6344238	6344238	1

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

BALAJI REDDY S Senior Manager - Corporate Registry

Encl: As above



KFin Technologies Limited 🔘

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

